
VOLTAGE  MULTIPLIERS  INC.
8711 W. Roosevelt Ave.
Visalia, CA 93291

TEL 559-651-1402
FAX 559-651-0740

www.voltagemultipliers.com

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS AND MAXIMUM RATINGS

Dimensions: In. (mm) • All temperatures are ambient unless otherwise noted. • Data subject to change without notice.

(1)Trr Testing:   If=0.5A,  Ir=1.0A,  Irr=0.25A   *Op. Temp.= -55°C to +150°C   Stg. Temp.= -55°C to +150°C

5,000 V - 20,000 V Single Phase Bridge

2.0 A Forward Current
70 ns Recovery Time

SPB50UFA
SPB100UFA
SPB150UFA
SPB200UFA

AC

AC

+_

.150
(3.81)

L

.600
(15.24)

.250
(6.35)

L

.040(1.02) DIA.
(4 PL)

.150(3.81)

.150(3.81)

.150
(3.81)

_

AC+

AC

8-32 X
.250(6.35)

DP

LC

LC

rebmuNtraP gnikroW
esreveR
egatloV

)mwrV(

egarevA
deifitceR
tnerruC

)oI(

esreveR
tnerruC
mwrV@

)rI(

egatloVdrawroF

)fV(

elcyC1
egruS

tnerruC
sm3.8=pt

)msfI(

evititepeR
egruS

tnerruC

)mrfI(

esreveR
yrevoceR

emiT
)1(
)rrT(

esaC
htgneL

)L(

C°07 C°55 C°52 C°52 C°001 C°52 C°52 C°52 C°52 C°52

liO knistaeH nistaeHoN k

stloV spmA spmA spmA Aµ Aµ stloV spmA spmA spmA sn .ni

AFU05BPS
AFU001BPS
AFU051BPS
AFU002BPS

0005
00001
00051
00002

0.2
0.2
0.2
0.2

5.1
5.1
5.1
5.1

07.0
07.0
07.0
07.0

0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1

52
52
52
52

0.21
0.81
0.03
0.63

5.1
5.1
5.1
5.1

05
05
05
05

01
01
01
01

07
07
07
07

05.1
57.1
52.2
05.2



182

1.0

10.0

100.0

1000.0

25 50 75 100 125 150
Temperature (C)

R
ev

er
se

 C
ur

re
nt

 (
uA

)

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

0 2 4 6 8 10
Forward Current (A)

F
or

w
ar

d 
V

ol
ta

ge
 (

V
)

Ambient Temperature (°C)

Temperature (°C)

SPB50UFA  SPB100UFA  SPB150UFA  SPB200UFA
TYPICAL FORWARD VOLTAGE

VS. FORWARD CURRENT AT 25°C
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